APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO (OWNER): Forl Bend County PROJECT: FBC Emergency Operations Center APPLICATION NO.  Four (4) Distribution to:
301 Jackson St. = 307 Fort Street OWNER
Richmond, TX 77469 w Richmond, Texas 77469 PERIOD TO: 06/08/21 ARCHITECT
/ (/( CONTRACTOR
CONTROLLER

g CONTRACT DATE:  01/18/21
FROM (CONTRACTOR): 0 Cp

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 'DG# \C\\Dq ql %5 gq \ SLQ

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT i

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. The undersigned Conlraclor certifies that to the best of the Contraclor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work Covered by lhis Application for Paymenl has been
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ........ i s $9.290,884.00 v completed in accordance wilh the Canltract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previcus Certificates for Payment were issued and
2. Net change by Change Orders ..........ccccoovvnsenes $0.00 payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1 + 2)........ $9,290,884.00 v CONTRACTOR:
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.. $806,778.63 v/ BY: Dale: QZ EL Z 'a‘
eazeale(ﬁyect Manager
5. RETAINAGE
a. 54 of Completed Work $40,338.93 / Slate of Texas, County of Brazoria " ~ KELSEY ALISON BENOIT
Subscribed _?f“’“m o E""B: g Notary ID #130419849
b. 5% of Stored Material $0.00 me on this day of . 2021 My Commission Expires
October 27, 2023
Total Retainage ( Line 5A + 5B) or Notary Public:
ot e s s e s $40,338.93 My Commission Expires: l 2—
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE......... sicmasensisas $766,439.70 v~
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documentls, based on on-site observalions and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT Architecl’s knowledge, informalion and beliefl the Work has progressed as indicated, the
(Line 6 from Previous Certificate)...............ccovveene $573,417.75 v quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contraclor
is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE I

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6 ) $8,524,444.30 l ‘ 5 (Attach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for . Initial all
figures on this Application and on the Conlinuation Sheet that are changed to conform
to the amount certified. )

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
Previous months by Owner $0.00 §0.00 6 /2 3 /21
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 Date:
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00 This §ertificale is not negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are wilhout

RECEIVED prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contraclor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES A4 DOCUMENT G703 e rora s

AlA Dacument G10%, APPLICATION AND CERTRICATION FOR PAYMENT, couteiting APPLICATION NO: Four (4}
Contracter’ signed centification i antached. APFLICATION DATE: aney
- In tabulation:s belaw, amounts are itated to the pearest dollae. PERIDD TC: Bar0821
Use Colunn [ on Contracts where variobls setainage fof ling itcrs coay opply. FROJECT: 21001
A [ c [J] [=] D | B F G H 1
TLEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK ORIGINAL CHANGES CURRENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCH RETAINAGE
v SCICOULED SCHEDULED | FROMPREVIOUS | THIS PERXKD PRESENTLY COMPLETED | (@+cn TOFINGH %
VALUE VALUE APPLYCATION STORED AND STORED Cz-a)
D+ MNOTIN TODATH
DORE) (DB
L |Geners) Conduiony $300,025.00 $0.00 £500,025 00 $74,006.16 34,0020 $0.00 $100,008.16 334 300,016,854 $3,000.41
2 |Site Demolition $40,000.00 50.00 360,000.00 $60,000.00 50,00 $0.00 $60,000.00 100% Se00 £3,000.00
3 |Earthwork SIS6915.00 50.00 S156,915.00 £72,000.00 $68,515.00 0o | 1 S1a9800 MY S16,00800 34818
4 |Field Engiscering/Layout $7.500.00 $0.00 $2,500.60 £2,400.00 $0.00 soo0| | g7s0000 100%, Se.00 375,00
5 [SWRPP Ser-Up and Maintenunce 546807 $0.00 $4.683.07 $4.683.07 10,08 woi| | segaor 100% 000 23413
6 [sitc Unititica $152,600.00 $0.00 $162,600.00 $108,447.00 $4,615.06 $000 | § $103,06200 T $49,53L00 15,653,100
7 |mdscape snd tyigation 3110,500.00 50,00 $110,500.00 sa.00 3000 50,00 ! $0.00 LA 11050800 $0.00
8 [|Parking Lot Sriping $7,083.00 $0.00 57,085.00 30.00 5000 ww| | £0.00 % $7,085.00 50:00
9 |Site Protzction $15,000.00 $a.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 5000 $0.00 1‘ $15,000.00 100% 3000 £750.00
10 | Tumkey Conereie $351,553,00 5000 $550.390,00 $53.400.00 £30,550.00 10.00 £B3,950,00 1654/ S465,641.00 8429740
11 |Musary 1290,449.00 30.00 $290,449.00 $0.00 S0.0¢ $0.00 $0.00 o) 5290,44%.00 5000,
12 |Structural Sceel TA3T463.00 $0.00 43746200 £30,364.40 $0.0% soo0 | ' 53058440 ™ S405,278.50 5159.17
13 |Steet Erection $H38,000.00 $0.00 £131,000.00 30.00 8008 $0.00 ! $0.00 [ $138,000.00 $0.00,
M |Scaintces Sicel Handsails 312,600.00 £0.00 $12,600.00 30.00 s000 5000 50.00 % $12,600,00 300
15 |Perthrated Steel Panclng 56537550 s0.00 $45,376.50 $0.00 5006 sao0| $0.00 W $65,76.50 £0.00
16 |Alumimum Metsl Copopics $32,400.00 50.00 $32,40000 50.00 8006 sa00 | .00 %) $32,400.00 52.00
87 [Misccliaocous Metaly £37,700.00 $0.00 537,700.80 50.00 s0.00 s000 | 30.00 %) 332,100.00 50.00.
t8  |Ocaaroentsl Pencmg $93,750.00 50.00 3293,750.00 30.00 5008 so0| | .00 [ $293,750.00 $8.00
1§ [Alummem Composite Metal Pancling 13636200 50.00 $135,138.00 $0.00 s0.0¢ $0.00 .00 [ $134308.00 50.00
20 [Wood Blacking $15,000.00 30.00 $15.000.00 000 $0.00 $000 | $0.00 % $15,000.00 50.00,
M |Cement Fiber Pancling 1139,450.00 0,00 SI39.450.00 50.00 3000 sa00| | $0.00 ol $139,43000 50.00
2 |Milwork $26.56543 $0.00 £26,36643 $0.00 30,00 sato | $0.00 o% 526,5665.43 5000
2 |Solid Swfaco Countertaps $ILM0.00 $0,00 5,74000 30.00 20,00 sao0| ! $0.00 o $31,140.00 10.00
U [Waierproofing/Sealzs 2104700 50,00 SI7L04T.00 30.00 30.00 0.00 $9.00 o] $171,647.00 $0.00
28 |TPO Rooflng Sysemn £192,060.00 0,00 $192,060.00 $0.00 0.00 soo0| 3000 ™ $192,060.00 $0.00
26 |Doors, Frames, and Ylardwarg Masterlat 19878700 50.00 SIILTET0O 30.00 $0.00 sao0| $0.00 o SI33,767.00 $0.00
27 |Oveahead Deors £59,570.00 50.00 $59,370.00 $0.00 5000 s00| o $3.00 [ 13957000 50,00
2 |Ciase nod Glarig, $276,000.00 30.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 5006 50.00 5a.00 [ 5276,000.00 $000
29 |Glass Guardnil 191,000.00 50.00 51,0000 0,00 2000 | $0.00 o 551,000.00 000
30 [Paiaring $36,595.00 30.00 £36,585.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 £0.00 o) $36,345.00 3000
A |Freuiog/Sheathing $419,634.00 $0.00 $419,694.00 $0.00 0.0 so.00 $0.00 o%| S415.654.00 $0.00
3 inal Ceiting $274,363.00 50.00 $274,163.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 | $0.00 % $T74,361.00 3000
33 |Raised Acoese Floaring £30,700.00 $0.00 $30,700.00 20.00 5000 $0.00 30.00 % 530,700,00 1000
3 |Flooring $170.000.00 $0.00 $170,000.00 0,00 sa.03 sao| $2.00 % 3170,000.00 $2.00
35 | Tailet Burtitinos and Accessarics £26,295.00 50.00 536.205.00 20,00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 % 526,293.00 3000
36 |Room D Siguge $13,000.00 3000 $13,00030 30.00 50,00 00 $0.00 o) 515,000.00 $0.00
37 |Cmenior Signage $20.000.00 50.00 $20,00000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 [ 520,000,00 $6.00
38 |Fie Extinguishers and Cabirets $1.354.00 50,00 51,358.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 % $1,35800 1000
] $7.500.00 30.00 £7,500.00 $0.00 s0.08 oo | | $0.00 o 37,500.00 $0.00
40 | Window Coverings 2522000 $0.00 £1.238.00 80.00 s0.00 sa00 | 50.00 [ $5.22800 $2.00
41 |Oparsble Partitions $40,657.00 s0.00 S40,687.00 $0.00 50.00 s00| ! $0.00 .3 '$40,647.00 5000
47 |ioken BTN 30.60 373,779.00 0.00 5000 $0.00 L $.00 [ S13,719.00 50.00
41 |Specialies $8,150.00 50.00 $8,180.00 50.00 5008 €.00 30.00 i) $4,180.00 50,00
0 |PugPoes $2,141.00 040 N0 $0.00 5008 $0.00 r 30.00 o $7,143.00 sa00
45 |Applances £22,500.00 $0.00 $22,500.00 S0.00 3000 sa.00 $0.00 o5 $22.500,00 5000
46 |Edevator 575,999.00 30.00 578.959.00 $0.00 $43,552.00 1000 | | 545590.00 % $30,400.00 82,1795
47 |Duilding Prumbing $360,000,00 $0.00 $360.000.00 80.00 $10,000.00 soco| | $io00000 3% $350,000.00 $500.00
42 |HVAC $502,300.00 $0.00 $502,500.60 $0.00 3000 $0.00 E $0.60 % £502,500.00 5300
4 |Eeoric 31,326,300,00 3060 $1,326,300.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 so0| | siso000 % $13113000 5750.00
30 |Genermor $214,157.00 5000 $214,457.00 s0.00 | s008 000 f 50.00 .3 S214,157.00 5800
31 |Lightining Protrctic £25,000.00 $0.00 £38,000.00 su.00 5000 000} 1 $0.00 o $25,000.00 5000
31 |Fira Speiniler Syatem $80,000.00 3080 SB0,000.00 5000 50.00 so00 ) | $0.00 [ $50,000.00 30.00
33 |Fue Alama Sptem £25,000.00 3000 $18,000.00 SO0 3000 5ac0 E sa.00 o% 325,000,00 $0.00
84 |Avdio/Vious! Sysern $01,00000 20.00 $431,000.06 3040 5000 el I $0.00 [ $431,000.00 £3.00
35 |Veice/uts Cabling $185,600.00 5000 S195,543.00 10.00 1000 10,00 2000 [ $tas80.00 W
3% |Accrs Controla 0740400 0.0 SHAMNS 30.00 $0.80 .00 E £0.00 " AU 30.00
57 |Video Surveillasce $11,069.00 $0.00 $11,069.80 50.00 5000 $0.00 S0.00 % $34,065.00 50.00
3 [nsuanc $67,8517.00 $0.00 F67,58T.00 $67,577.00 $a.00 3000 35237200 100%| 51000 £,391.85
5 |bods $76,000.00 $0.00 376.000.00 $76,000.00 000 $0.00 975,000.00 100% a0 $1,800.00
60 |Owner Coshingeocy $90,000.00 3000 $90,00000 $0.00 3080 $0.00 $0.00 [ $90,000.60 8005
& |Conmactan's Feo $M2525.00 $0.00 $ILE28.00 $20.10000 | . 58.500.00 $0.00 1860000 | . ¥ $304,025.60 $1,430.00
TOTAL]  $9,290,884.00 [+ $0.00 £9,100,884.00 [v* 60,3076 W 3203,151.00 [y $0.00 $806,776.63 [w* 9%  $0,484,105.37 [\  340,03893

Usery may obdaka vall o tbls of tha Uranren latec ALA THOL = Cornldl of 1] b




